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KOŠICKÝ POHÁR

VÝSLEDKY

3.  Košický pohár
120 cm - Čl./Art. 238.2.2
5000 SKK

Košice, 4.10.2008

31
CAMBRIGE 05902

03426 Lužany JMC1
Megan McTiver

Cassis xx 060040982
Cassandra 37007589708

J5 Sachsen-Anhaltiner
  0   0  45,66Martin CIGAN

 

54
TELMA 04148

03019 Látky Ranč pod bukmi2
Algatour, s.r.o. Látky

Topas-8 2454
Bonita JM-388513

J6 CZE TK
  0   4  45,55Silvie ŠEVČÍKOVÁ

 

4
ROSSENBERG 04241

03421 Košice UVL Slávia3
Vladimír Hura

Rosenthal s.v. 4476
Karmen VS 023811

J5 SVK TK
  4  74,66Jana TIMKOVÁ

 

16
PIRÄUS 05641

00982 Košice Escada JK4
František Skála

Poeme 410454992
Santena 31511458410

Bayer
  4  85,69Martin SKÁLA

 

30
CALDERA 06469

02755 Lužany JMC5
JMC Lužany

Contendro 210149897
O-Catanga 21040319905

J8 Holsteiner
  5  88,97Ján ml. CIGAN

 

120
ŤUKI 03496

02143 Košická Polianka Elmark6
Ladislav Mrasko

Lauriston 330868686
Fayence 33086618615

/OLDEN./ 330934394
 13  91,97Patrik DULÍN

 

14
TEXAS-BLACK 03499

00012 Košická Polianka Elmark7
Marián Mrasko

Tasak
Foketa 10813

V.Šariš P 41/734
 vyl.Peter DULÍN
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KOŠICKÝ POHÁR

VÝSLEDKY

2.  Junior cup
110 cm - Čl./Art. 238.2.2
3000 SKK

Košice, 4.10.2008

73
GRANDUS 05920

03734 Huncovce Cold Lake Horses1
Diana Kušmíreková

Grandeur 313907078
Sanja 33089328713

D4 Oldenburger
  0  53,32Mário JACKOVIČ

 

66
TEA 05027

04096 Spišská N.Ves Slávia2
Ján Orinčák ml.

Obvod 986 2185
Terry VS-73209

J7 SVK TK
  0  54,5Dominika DZURILLOVÁ

 

55
TELMA 04148

03019 Látky Ranč pod bukmi3
Algatour, s.r.o. Látky

Topas-8 2454
Bonita JM-388513

J6 CZE TK
  0  54,66Silvie ŠEVČÍKOVÁ

 

4
ROSSENBERG 04241

03421 Košice UVL Slávia4
Vladimír Hura

Rosenthal s.v. 4476
Karmen VS 023811

J5 SVK TK
  0  58,75Jana TIMKOVÁ

 

16
PIRÄUS 05641

00982 Košice Escada JK5
František Skála

Poeme 410454992
Santena 31511458410

Bayer
  0  60,85Martin SKÁLA

 

53
JESSY 06457

03019 Látky Ranč pod bukmi6
Algatour s.r.o.

Jasmin
Jolina12

J6 SVK TK
  0  61,28Silvie ŠEVČÍKOVÁ

 

14
TEXAS-BLACK 03499

00012 Košická Polianka Elmark7
Marián Mrasko

Tasak
Foketa 10813

V.Šariš P 41/734
  0  61,94Peter DULÍN

 

31
CAMBRIGE 05902

03426 Lužany JMC8
Megan McTiver

Cassis xx 060040982
Cassandra 37007589708

J5 Sachsen-Anhaltiner
  0  61,96Martin CIGAN

 

80
JASMIN 03943

03679 Poprad JRK9
Miloš Zeman

Hilton 89.4688
Irane 90.196815

J5 /KWPN/ 93.13604
  4  52,36Jana ZEMANOVÁ

 

9
CAROLA 05832

03034 Košice VMV10
Vladimír Varga

Coriander 3867
Karolina 89706

HUN TK
  4  54,31Martin VARGA

 

78
UTAH S 06538

03254 Poprad JRK11
Zdeno Kuchár

Nassau 95.4615
Martine S 94.35607

J5 KWPN
  4  54,91Radka SLIVKOVÁ

 

7
SULTÁN 6 05762

03403 Košice UVL Slávia12
Marián Kováčik

Quido 2258 (Q III-16
Stella VS 59305

Y0 SVK TK
  4  55,59Mária KOVÁČIKOVÁ

 

77
PATRIA 04402

03254 Poprad JRK13
JK Slávia SNV

Litograf 18 4407
Perlička VS-76010

J5 SVK TK
  4  58,28Radka SLIVKOVÁ

 

30
CALDERA 06469

02755 Lužany JMC14
JMC Lužany

Contendro 210149897
O-Catanga 21040319905

J8 Holsteiner
  4  59,31Ján ml. CIGAN

 

60
VALOR 06539

03214 Spišská N.Ves Slávia15
Zdeno Kuchár

Epilot 86.8234
Summer 94.512SGRP.006

J8 KWPN
  4  59,53Katarína STANKOVÁ

 

38
CAMERON 3 05687

00142 Abrahámovce Novotný16
MVDr.Ján Novotný

Landáno 4514  330635
Donaura 157506

SVK TK
  4  62,62Ján NOVOTNÝ

 

32
SILVO 04625

03992 Koprivnica Holova17
Andrej Holova

Jantár 3452
Silva JM-399411

J6 SVK TK
  4  66,94Gabriel HOLOVA

 

85
LADY DANCE 06383

Z0001 Košice Agrospol18
Michaela Valentová

Ladero 210012887
Papagena 81091158605

Sachsen-Anhaltiner
  5  74,95Vasilij IVANOV

 

54
LONGIE-T 06456

03019 Látky Ranč pod bukmi19
Algatour s.r.o.

Carthago Z 5035
Longdara xx11

J6 CZE TK
  6  77,9Silvie ŠEVČÍKOVÁ

 

105
CASPER 3 06358

03421 Košice UVL Slávia20
JMC Lužany

Corelli 4518 3303593
Montana05

J5 SVK TK
  8  85,84Jana TIMKOVÁ

 

81
TASIMA 05800

03679 Poprad JRK21
Marian Komár

Corsár 794 s.v.
Táňa xx07

J5 CZE TK
 12  78,09Jana ZEMANOVÁ

 

120
ŤUKI 03496

02143 Košická Polianka Elmark22
Ladislav Mrasko

Lauriston 330868686
Fayence 33086618615

/OLDEN./ 330934394
 19  80,38Patrik DULÍN

 

63
BARBARA 06096

03519 Spišská N.Ves Slávia23
Karol Kovalčík

Landáno 4514 3306351
Gaba 161307

J6 SVK TK
 vyl.Lea KOVALČÍKOVÁ

 

1
PLANÉTA 04655

00081 Košice Bukefalos23
Silvia Balogová

Sid 4424 s.v.
Luna VS-101009

SVK TK
 vyl.Silvia BALOGOVÁ

 

35
VIARELLA 03659

03331 Abrahámovce Novotný23
MVDr.Ján Novotný

Przedswit XVII-24 44
Varna13

D4 V.Šariš P 5/95
 vyl.Ján ml. NOVOTNÝ

 

65
DENISA 2 06438

04096 Spišská N.Ves Slávia23
Herbaton Klčov

Nero 4542
Olympia 175404

J7 SVK TK
 vyl.Dominika DZURILLOVÁ

 

108
CANTANO 2 06221

02190 Prešov Pribula23
MVDr.Milan Pribula

Cardenio 2100426-97
La Luna S 37031999905

Sachsen-Anhaltiner
 vyl.Lucia BORISOVÁ

 

12
TABASCO 05525

02143 Košická Polianka Elmark23
Marián Mrasko

Texas 4513 s.v.
Lusy VS 98106

SVK TK
 vyl.Patrik DULÍN

 

61
VALOR 06539

03214 Spišská N.Ves Slávia29
Zdeno Kuchár

Epilot 86.8234
Summer 94.512SGRP.006

J8 KWPN
 vzdalKatarína STANKOVÁ

 

56
YOGI 04063

03366 Látky Ranč pod bukmi29
Algatour, s.r.o. Látky

Pallas 4432
Salome11

J5 SVK TK
 vzdalPetra KOBZOŠOVÁ

 

58
WILDE ROSE 06459

02970 Spišská N.Ves Slávia29
Zdeno Kuchár

Papillon Rouge 04330
Rozane de Coimbot 8305

J8 Oldenburger
 vzdalViktória KOPECKÁ
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KOŠICKÝ POHÁR

VÝSLEDKY

1.  Cena mladých talentov
80 cm - Čl./Art. 238.1.2

Košice, 4.10.2008

98
QUERES 06417

00432 Košice Stratil a syn1
Radomír Stratil

Athletic Star 4527 3
Dereved04

Kríženec
  0  42,62Radomír ml. STRATIL

 

50
PENNSYLVANIA 06437

04373 Kysta JK Horst2
Jozef Borčík

Corland 89.9352
Louisianne 93.242511

Y9 KWPN
  0  45,15Matej ĽOCH

 

101
ARTEMIS 06232

00011 Košice Stratil a syn2
E.Tuptová

Philip 4501 s.v.
Afrodita VS 84809

SVK TK
  0  45,15Ivan PAULOVČÁK

 

42
ARTEK 06401

02659 Snina KAMALL4
Ing.Oľga Borošová

Sahib 4390
Rebeka VS 153704

SVK TK
  0  46,1Kamil KAVČÁK

 

109
CANTANO 2 06221

02190 Prešov Pribula5
MVDr.Milan Pribula

Cardenio 2100426-97
La Luna S 37031999905

Sachsen-Anhaltiner
  0  47,15Lucia BORISOVÁ

 

66
DENISA 2 06438

04096 Spišská N.Ves Slávia6
Herbaton Klčov

Nero 4542
Olympia 175404

J7 SVK TK
  0  47,21Dominika DZURILLOVÁ

 

68
WESTON CINDICAP 03459

03331 Abrahámovce Novotný7
Weston Košice

Silvio 330874187
V04614558413

D4 /OLDEN./ 331061795
  0  47,66Ján ml. NOVOTNÝ

 

37
LA PALOMA 06003

03331 Abrahámovce Novotný8
MVDr.Ján Novotný

Lapaz 3581
Robinson-23 56905

D4 SVK TK (Lapaz 11)
  0  47,82Ján ml. NOVOTNÝ

 

27
SARACÉN 06509

Z0024 Lócz Carpathia EC9
JUDr.Michal Švantner

Kasr El Nil I 201
Stella 339505

Y1 SVK TK
  0  48,22Yanina HARANINA

 

21
NICOLKA 06443

01759 Prešov SJA10
Ján Šiška

Candillord 4539 2101
Nika 174904

SVK TK
  0  48,37Magdaléna KŇAZÍKOVÁ

 

107
LOREAL 04693

04365 Prešov Pribula11
Ing.Monika Horváthová

Papillon 2
Lord Inci Tatus-6 5909

D3 SVK TK (Papillon-25)
  0  48,56Katarína PRIBULOVÁ

 

108
I WANT YOU 06436

03647 Prešov Pribula12
Ina Martinčeková

I Need You 047077596
Zarah 31019858807

J7 Oldenburger
  0  50,03Ina MARTINČEKOVÁ

 

8
PAPILLON 49 05833

03291 Košice VMV13
Vladimír Varga

Papillon 2
Duellano II-21 41005

J7 SVK TK
  0  50,68Tomáš VASIĽ

 

110
HEIDY 04946

03214 Spišská N.Ves Slávia14
SOUP Šaľa

Larson 3538  2100801
Heňa 292208

J8 SVK TK
  0  51,03Katarína STANKOVÁ

 

97
QUESTRA 06418

00432 Košice Stratil a syn15
Radomír Stratil

Carismo 905 31651049
Estra VS 62404

SVK TK
  0  51,06Radomír ml. STRATIL

 

89
S.OLIVER 06155

01325 Košice Agrospol16
Jaroslav Valenta

Lady`s Lower 3408 s.
Rebeka 53804

SVK TK
  0  51,34Andrea VALENTOVÁ

 

35
DARK 2 06068

02650 Stropkov Bechera JS17
Ing.Marek Kužma

Darling II 4443 s.v.
Farena/Fauna VS 106706

SVK TK
  0  52,28Igor ROHÁČ

 

60
VALOR 06539

03214 Spišská N.Ves Slávia18
Zdeno Kuchár

Epilot 86.8234
Summer 94.512SGRP.006

J8 KWPN
  0  52,34Katarína STANKOVÁ

 

59
WILDE ROSE 06459

02970 Spišská N.Ves Slávia19
Zdeno Kuchár

Papillon Rouge 04330
Rozane de Coimbot 8305

J8 Oldenburger
  0  52,75Viktória KOPECKÁ

 

69
DIXI 06373

02970 Spišská N.Ves Slávia20
Ján Mucha

Candillord 4539 2101
Vici 172204

J8 SVK TK
  0  53,22Viktória KOPECKÁ

 

72
QUENTIN 04472

03960 Huncovce Cold Lake Horses21
Marcel Jackovič

Quoniam VII 29
Regina 5211

D3 CZE TK
  0  53,85Marcel JACKOVIČ

 

95
BARÓN 14 06352

03789 Košice Simona22
Simona Bugošová

Texas 4513 s.v.
Iowa 344404

J7 SVK TK
  0  54,09Martina KMECOVÁ

 

87
FÓR 06382

Z0001 Košice Agrospol23
Michaela Valentová

Čardáš 3433 s.v.
Flying Star I-4 43305

SVK TK
  0  54,84Vasilij IVANOV

 

71
VANDA 03811

03960 Huncovce Cold Lake Horses24
Marcel Jackovič

Sektor 4448 s.v.
Wilma VS 048912

D3 V.Šariš P 187/96
  0  57,09Marcel JACKOVIČ

 

86
LADY DANCE 06383

Z0001 Košice Agrospol25
Michaela Valentová

Ladero 210012887
Papagena 81091158605

Sachsen-Anhaltiner
  0  57,41Vasilij IVANOV

 

105
FLAMINGO 05694

01359 Prešov Pribula26
Drahomíra Olexyová

Philip 4501 s.v.
Alenka VS 024507

SVK TK
  0  59,82Silvia ODELGOVÁ

 

26
QUIDA 06508

Z0024 Lócz Carpathia EC27
JUDr.Michal Švantner

Quido 2258
Sheila VS 113304

Y1 SVK TK
  1  67,91Yanina HARANINA

 

18
CORA 5 06444

03964 Prešov SJA28
Ján Šiška

Candillord 4539 2101
Perla VS 023504

J7 SVK TK
  4  46,34Katarína DOLEŽALOVÁ

 

34
ROCKY 3 05921

02650 Stropkov Bechera JS29
Ing.Oľga Borošová

Renommee 514  316820
Ruth 40107

SVK TK
  4  50,93Igor ROHÁČ

 

112
CAT 04817

03291 Košice VMV30
TJ Slávia UVL Košice

Przedswit XIX 3373
Claudia 2723 85719210

J7 SVK TK
  4  51,37Tomáš VASIĽ

 

119
CÖSTER 06154

Z0001 Košice Agrospol31
Agrospol Košice

Corelli 4518 s.v.
Magika S-91904

SVK TK
  4  54,69Vasilij IVANOV

 

22
MAX 3 06296

00917 Prešov SJA32
Zuzana Bodnárová

Marco Pollo 4532
Azbuka II VS 91004

SVK TK
  4  60,16Zuzana BODNÁROVÁ

 

120
LEONARDO 3 05792

03788 Košice Escada JK33
Zdenka Kačengová

Časpal I  4397
Linda VS-59207

D4 SVK TK
  4  61,25Dominika KAČENGOVÁ

 



91
KONGO 2 06156

00196 Košice Agrospol34
Agrospol Košice

Champion 4530
Koh-i-nor 60 33304

SVK TK
  4  61,47Zuzana CIGANKOVÁ

 

118
SCOOTER 05484

03787 Košice Escada JK35
Ing.Štefan Molokáč

Sarbon 3497 s.v.
Leony-Lovena09

D3 SVK TK
 10  87,1Veronika DZURENDOVÁ

 

115
POSEIDON 05891

03034 Košice VMV36
TJ Slávia UVL Košice

Neznámy
Neznáma08

Kríženec
 12  48,32Martin VARGA

 

104
RAPHAELO 06222

02440 Prešov Pribula37
Linda Mičuchová

Rapallo 410897083
Foxi Girl 43034329305

Y9 Rheinländer
 18  93,84Linda MIČUCHOVÁ

 

23
LIFAR 05141

03236 Prešov SJA38
Peter Malinovský

Litograf 18  4407
Fany SM-261614

Y1 SVK TK
 vyl.Petra MALINOVSKÁ

 

38
DARMA 05931

03331 Abrahámovce Novotný38
Ján Novotný

Duellano II-29  4356
Dahome VS 99205

D4 SVK TK
 vyl.Ján ml. NOVOTNÝ

 

80
ZIDANE 06518

03253 Poprad JRK38
Zdeno Kuchár

Calvados 847811KWPN.
Kavantos II 9210094S04

J6 NED WB
 vyl.Alexandra ŠPAKOVÁ
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